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COMPILATION OF WEIGHTS, BALANCE,
CG, AND MOMENTS OF INERTIA

FOR SOUNDING ROCKET PAYLOADS

SUMMARY

This document contains a compilation of weight, balance, center
of gravity and moments of inertia of various Sounding Rocket Payloads
that have been measured since January 1970. The information was
obtained from data sheets prepared by the Test and Evaluation Div-
ision who also made the measurements.

The purpose of this document is to provide a permanent record
of the physical characteristics of these sounding rocket payloads in
one convenient location, and information as to the weight that pros-
pective users can expect to fly on these types of Sounding Rockets.

The data contained in this document was measured at the GSFC
Test and Evaluation Facility, and does not necessarily reflect the
payload parameters at time of launch. Variations to these param-
eters can be expected because of final launch preparations.
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Numbering System

Aerobee 100
Arcon
Nike Asp
Aerobee 150, 150A
IRIS
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ARGO E-5
Javelin
Skylark
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ARGO D-8
Special Projects

NASA 13 Aerobee 170
14 Nike Apache
15 Arcus
16 Astrobee 1500
17 Aerobee 350
18 Nike Tomahawk
19 Black Brant IV
20 Bullpep Cajun
21 Black Brant VC
22 Black Brant IIIB
23 Astrobee D

Identifying Letters

The Letters which follow each rocket number identify -

(1) the instrumenting agency, and
(2) the experiment, according to the following list:

1. AGENCY 2. EXPERIMENT

G - Goddard
N - Other NASA Centers
U - College or University
D - DOD
A - Other Government Agency
C - Industrial Corporations
I - International

A - Aeronomy
B - Biological
E - Energetic Particles and Fields
G - Galactic Astronomy
I - Ionospheric Physics
L - Lunar and Planetary Astronomy
M - Meteorology
P - Special Projects
R - Radio Astronomy
S - Solar Physics
T - Test and Support

1

NASA 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
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UE
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Figure 1. Sounding Rocket Coordinate System
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